Organization (WHO), vaccines for COVID-19 have become available and are being rolled out around
the world. However, it is still not possible to predict for how long and to what extent the vaccines will
provide protection and when the spread will be over.

As the situation is highly uncertain and fluid, it is currently not possible to determine the impact of the
continued pandemic, government measures and roll out of the vaccination on the business of the Group.
Management is closely monitoring the situation and managing to lessen the impact as much as possible.

30 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019 and the statement of
comprehensive income for year ended 31 December 2019, which are included in the 2020 financial
statements for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2020
financial statements.

2019
Consolidated

financial statements
Separate

financial statements
Before
reclass Reclass.

After
reclass.

Before
reclass. Reclass.

After
reclass.

(in million Baht)
Statement of financial

position
Trade accounts receivable  84 (84)   - 91   (91) -
Other receivables 363 (363)   - 355 (355) -
Other current assets 180 (180) - 26 (26) -
Trade and other
   receivables - 627 627 - 472 472
Other non-current assets 405 (394) 11 4 - 4
Long-term loans to related
   parties 4,039 394 4,433 4,978 - 4,978
Trade accounts payables (256) 256   - (161) 161 -
Other payables (162) 162   - (131) 131 -
Trade and other payables - (418) (418) - (292) (292)

- -

GRAND CANAL LAND PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 189

Grand Canal Land Public Company Limited and its subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2020

80

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the

A n n u a l R e p o r t  2 0 2 0190

AUDITOR’S REMUNERATION

AUDITOR’S REMUNERATION

In 2020 audit fee out of the Company and its subsidiaries has been paid for audit firm that the auditor work for
amounted to 3,170,000 Baht

OTHER SERVICE FEE

-None-

A
 n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 2 0